## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MSI Acquisition Corp.		08/30/2013	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vante Inc.	
Street Address:	100 North Tucson Blvd.	
City:	Tucson	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85716	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4154673	V VANTE
Registration Number:	4143318	VV VANTE
Registration Number:	4136138	VV VANTE
Registration Number:	4091805	V VANTE IGNITING INNOVATION
Registration Number:	4091692	IGNITING INNOVATION
Registration Number:	4091686	IGNITING INNOVATION
Registration Number:	4088656	V VANTE IGNITING INNOVATION
Registration Number:	4064149	VANTE
Registration Number:	4060875	VANTE
Registration Number:	4060874	VANTE
Registration Number:	4050236	VV
Registration Number:	4050169	IGNITING INNOVATION
Registration Number:	4050168	IGNITING INNOVATION
Registration Number:	4042897	VANTE
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0501

TRADEMARK "

Registration Number:	4013714	VV VANTE IGNITING INNOVATION
Registration Number:	4013713	VV VANTE IGNITING INNOVATION
Registration Number:	4010215	IGNITING INNOVATION
Registration Number:	4010212	IGNITING INNOVATION
Registration Number:	4003693	VV
Registration Number:	4003509	VANTE
Registration Number:	4003508	VANTE
Registration Number:	4003507	VANTE
Registration Number:	3999308	VANTE
Registration Number:	3995106	VV VANTE
Registration Number:	3995105	VV VANTE
Registration Number:	3994873	VANTE
Registration Number:	3994859	V
Registration Number:	3994862	V
Registration Number:	3994860	V
Registration Number:	3991000	V
Registration Number:	3986864	V
Registration Number:	3450352	SAFFIRE
Registration Number:	3336537	SAFFIRE
Registration Number:	3313349	SAFFIRE
Registration Number:	1891667	PIRF
Registration Number:	1891830	PIRF
Registration Number:	1891678	PIRF
Registration Number:	1891742	PIRF
Registration Number:	1719384	PIRF

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

NAME OF SHEMITTED.

**Fax Number**: 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 314-552-6000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Ritchey
Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 53275-101163

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0502

	Steven M. Ritchey	
Signature:	/Steven M. Ritchey/	
Date:	09/13/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Summary_Articles_Of_Merger#page1.tif source=Summary_Articles_Of_Merger#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0503

File Number: 01330888 Date Filed: 08/30/2013 Jason Kander Secretary of State

# SUMMARY ARTICLES OF MERGER

Jason Kander
Secretary of State
State of Missouri
P. O. Box 778
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102

Pursuant to the provisions of The General and Business Corporation Law of Missouri, the undersigned corporations certify the following:

- 1. The constituent corporations are Engineering & Research Associates, Inc., a Delaware corporation not registered to do business in Missouri ("ERA"), and MSI Acquisition Corp., a Missouri corporation, Charter No. 01330888 ("MSI").
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and authorized by each of ERA and MSI as required by Chapter 351, RSMo.
  - 3. The surviving corporation is MSI.
- 4. The articles of the surviving corporation shall be the articles of incorporation, except as amended as follows:

## **ARTICLE I**

The name of the Corporation is Vante Inc.

- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation at 8020 Forsyth Blvd., St. Louis, MO 63101.
- 6. A copy of such Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of ERA or MSI.
  - 7. The effective date of the merger shall be August 30, 2013.

State of Missouri Merger - General Business - Domestic 2 Page(s)



REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0504

IN AFFIRMATION THEREOF, the facts stated above are true and correct. The undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section 575.040, RSMo.

Dated this 30th day of August, 2013.

MSI ACQUISITION CORP.

Title: Chairman of the Board and President

ENGINEERING & RESEARCH ASSOCIATES, INC.

5773927

**RECORDED: 09/13/2013** 

-2-

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0505**